NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

MAY 0'4 2016

District I	State of New Mexico	
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II	Energy Minerals and Natural Resources	RECEIVED
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	Oil Conservation Division	Submit 1 Copy to a accord

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

py to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

NAB161302771	0 228937	OPERATOR	Initial Report	Final Report		
Name of Company MATADO	R PRODUCTION COMPANY	Contact AVA MONROE				
Address 5400 LBJ FREEV	VAY, STE. 1500, DALLAS, TX 75240	Telephone No. 972-371-5218				
Facility Name Guitar 10-24	S-28E RB #202H	Facility Type Well				
Surface Owner	Mineral Owner		API No. 30-015	-42660		

Surface Owner

District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Mineral Owner

API No. 30-015-42660

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
H	10	24S	28E	1733	N	204	E	EDDY

Latitude N 32,2347589 Longitude W -104,0671001

NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release FLARED GAS	Volume of Release See below	Volume Recovered N/A		
Source of Release Produced gas from well	Date and Hour of Occurrence	Date and Hour of Discovery		
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?			
🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🗍 Not Required	Email to Mike Bratcher			
By Whom?	Date and Hour			
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wat	ercourse.		
Yes X No				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*				
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*				
Well was flaring due to Enterprise (gas purchaser) plant si	hut down or curtailment on the s	sales line due to HLP.		
This well flared intermittently: FEB 0 DAYS 0 mcf; MAR 1				
•	•	·y5		
for ttl of 480 mcf. Total flared for C-129 2/01/16 - 04/30/16	IS 020 MCI.			
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*				
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to	the best of my knowledge and understa	and that pursuant to NMOCD rules and		
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger				
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the				
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health				
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report of	does not relieve the operator of respon	sibility for compliance with any other		
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.				
	OIL CONSER	VATION DIVISION		
Signature: Uva Morra		11		
	Annound by Kouira dimental Drain Marker Kanna			
Printed Name: Ava Monroe	Approved by Environtigned Bernard Bernardes			
	clely l			
Title: Sr. Engineering Technician	Approval Date: 01516	Expiration Date: NIA		
E-mail Address: amonroe@matadorresources.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached		
- 05/02/2016	FINA			
Date: 05/03/2016 Phone: 972-371-5218	<u></u>			
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary		[] ava) # 200 ZOAL		
		Flare # 2RP-3041		

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Ava Monroe <AMonroe@matadorresources.com> Wednesday, May 04, 2016 1:19 PM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD C-141 Final 30-015-42660 4942_001.pdf

Mr. Bratcher, Here is the final C-141 for the Guitar lease. 02/01/2016 – 04/30/2016

Ava Monroe Sr. Engineering Technician Matador Production Company 5400 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 1500 Dallas, TX 75240 Ph 972.371.5218 Fax 972.371.5201 amonroe@matadorresources.com

tannr

From: 5045 [mailto:canon@matadorresources.com] Sent: Wednesday, May 04, 2016 2:10 PM To: Ava Monroe <AMonroe@matadorresources.com> Subject: Attached Image

This transmission is strictly confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, you may not disclose, print, copy or disseminate this information. If you have received this in error, please reply and notify the sender (only) and delete the message. Unauthorized interception of this e-mail is a violation of federal criminal law. This communication does not reflect an intention by the sender or the sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the requirements for a writing, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act or any other statute governing electronic transactions.